RESOLUTION 2023-219

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM, IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF MADISON REGARDING RECYCLING OF #6 EPS EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Madison currently accepts #6 EPS Expanded Polystyrene for recycling at the Madison Borough Recycling Center; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Chatham does not currently have the capacity to oversee the collection of #6 Expanded Polystyrene and transport it for proper disposition; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Madison has agreed to accept #6 EPS Expanded Polystyrene from Chatham Township Residents on conditions as specified in the attached Memorandum of Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chatham that the Memorandum of Agreement for the recycling of #6 EPS Expanded Polystyrene annexed hereto is approved, and the Mayor is authorized to execute the same.

Adopted: November 28, 2023	TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS
Attest:	By
	Ashley Felice, Mayor
Gregory J. LaConte, Clerk	